

PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited

4th Floor, C wing, Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Tel.: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax: +91 22 6159 3100

CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 7446

Website: www.pgimindiamf.com

FAKE WHATSAPP GROUP IN NAME OF PGIM INDIA MUTUAL FUND

It has been observed that one fake WhatsApp group, namely, PGIM Investments Academy is circulating misleading messages about PGIM India Mutual Fund. This Group is used by scammers to lure people into investing in High quality investments portfolios.

We would like to inform the public in general that PGIM India Mutual Fund or PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited are in no way associated with the fake group and shall not be held liable for any losses whatsoever, and we condemn this act of defrauding investors. We advise the investors to not fall prey to this fake group and stay vigilant of such scams.

We urge the investors to visit PGIM India Mutual Fund website at https://www.pgimindiamf.com/ or contact PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited officials for any information on our product and services or can email at care@pgimindia.com.

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Investment Manager for PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai

Sd/-

Date: December 11, 2023

Authorized Signatory

Unit holders are requested to update their PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details with AMC and are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Further, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter available on website of the Mutual Fund as well as check for any unclaimed redemptions or Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ('IDCW') payments.

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS,
READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.